Omnipolar TMR Sensor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD.07/28/23
1
54140 Sensor
Miniature Flange Mounting
The 54140 is a miniature flange-mounting Omnipolar TMR sensor

54140 Sensor
Miniature Flange Mounting
Part Numbering System
Select Option
Description
(Three-wire versions illustrated)
A Tinned leads (6.4±0.76) mm
Termination Detail
Activation Detail
54140 - XXX - XX - X
Series
Termination
A
Cable Length
02, 05
TMR Option
17X
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Activation Detail
mm (inch)
Center of
Red
Black
Blue
Sensitivity
L
Cable Type: 24 AWG 7/32 PVC 105 °C UL1430/UL1569
Select Option Cable Length mm (inch)
02 300 ±10.00 (11.81 ±0.394)
05 1000 ±20.00 (11.81 ±0.787)
Cable Length Specification
Material Specification
Recommended Fastener for Sensor1
Packaging Detail
TMR Sensitivity Options
Sensing Device Activation
Sensitivity
Option
Sensitivity
Activation
Axis
Activate - D1
mm (inch)
17X 17G2 X-Axis 29.1 (1.15)
Housing Material Color
Sealing
Component
54140 Sensor PBT 20% GF Black Epoxy
Series Fastener Type Torque
Metric M3 Screw with washer 1.0 N-m
Standard #4 (7/64”) Screw with washer 8.85 in-lbf
Cable Length Packaging Option Quantity
02 Bulk 500
05 Bulk 500
Notes:
1. Activation distance is minimum using NeFeB Magnet Littelfuse P/N H-58-Magnet
2. Bops +17G / -17G, Brps +10 Gauss / -10 Gauss, BH = 7G
Notes:
1. Sensor Housing may be secured using mechanical fasteners, see Recommended Fastener Table